
Franciscan (3-13,0-7 PAC) -vs- Chatham (11-5,4-3 PAC)
01/21/26 at Athletic & Fitness Center, Pittsburgh, PA

 
 

 
 
Franciscan 46

Chatham 76

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 210
Site: Athletic & Fitness Center, Pittsburgh, PA
Referees: Dale Ellgass, Andrew Wilde, Jeff Irwin

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Franciscan 12 11 8 15 46
Chatham 28 18 11 19 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 McCallen,Maria * 26 5-11 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 2 1 6 0 0 12
24 Melnyk,Jazzlyn * 38 3-7 2-3 0-0 4-6 10 1 0 3 1 1 8
00 Saez-Pedraza,Isa * 22 4-12 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 4 0 2 0 1 8
01 Jannuzi,Abbigail * 27 1-10 1-9 2-4 1-2 3 1 1 5 0 1 5
04 Wilkinson,Lucy * 20 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 3 0 0 2
02 Johnson,Hannah 17 1-5 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
20 Biasutto,Gemma 14 1-4 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 2 1 0 1 0 3
03 Clow,Emma 28 1-7 0-4 0-0 3-5 8 3 4 4 0 1 2
10 Pesce,Annie 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
21 Beath,Angelina 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-58 3-19 7-11 16-28 44 16 10 25 2 4 46

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 2-5   40.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-5   0.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-5   20.00 % 4-8   50.00 %
Total 18-58   31.0 % 3-19   15.8 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Nereu,Madison * 28 6-9 0-0 7-8 3-7 10 2 5 0 0 3 19
15 Laukus,Alyssa * 27 7-12 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 3 0 2 5 14
30 Chenault,Hannah * 26 4-13 2-7 4-4 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 1 14
23 Barela,Maria * 23 2-9 0-3 1-1 0-1 1 0 2 4 0 4 5
14 Jensen,Jordyn * 15 1-4 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 3 1 1 0 3 2
32 Calvin,Julia 20 2-7 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 1 5
20 Stephanites,Hannah 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
04 Richter,Giavonna 4 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
31 Kresslein,Reese 12 1-3 0-1 1-3 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 0 3
01 Venick,Emily 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 2
22 Lammert,Layla 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
45 Olszewski,Erica 9 0-0 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
33 Szymusiak,Kristin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Maldonado,Aliyah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Miller,Jordyn 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-65 5-18 15-22 12-26 38 14 17 8 2 18 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 1-2   50.00 % 7-7   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 1-7   14.29 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-6   33.33 % 5-11   45.45 %
Total 28-65   43.1 % 5-18   27.8 % 15-22   68.2 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Franciscan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chatham
TURNOVER  by MCCALLEN,MARIA 09:48

09:48 STEAL  by CHENAULT,HANNAH
09:30 MISS LAYUP by CHENAULT,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,JORDYN
09:15 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON

-- ASSIST  by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
MISS JUMPER by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA(in the paint) 08:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,JORDYN
FOUL  by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 08:36

08:23 MISS JUMPER by JENSEN,JORDYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA --
GOOD JUMPER by WILKINSON,LUCY(in the paint) 07:52 2-2

07:29 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
07:19 FOUL  by CHENAULT,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by MCCALLEN,MARIA 07:04
07:04 STEAL  by LAUKUS,ALYSSA

06:59 2-6 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by CHENAULT,HANNAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

06:28 FOUL  by JENSEN,JORDYN
GOOD 3PTR by MELNYK,JAZZLYN 06:08 5-6 H 1
ASSIST  by WILKINSON,LUCY --

05:59 MISS 3PTR by BARELA,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 05:58

05:58 STEAL  by BARELA,MARIA
05:54 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BARELA,MARIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 05:54
SUB OUT by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 05:54
SUB IN by CLOW,EMMA 05:54

05:54 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by BARELA,MARIA(fastbreak)
05:45 FOUL  by JENSEN,JORDYN
05:45 SUB OUT by JENSEN,JORDYN
05:45 SUB IN by CALVIN,JULIA

MISS 3PTR by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by CHENAULT,HANNAH

05:33 5-11 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LAUKUS,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEREU,MADISON

TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,LUCY 05:22
05:10 MISS LAYUP by BARELA,MARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILKINSON,LUCY --
GOOD 3PTR by MELNYK,JAZZLYN 04:58 8-11 H 3
ASSIST  by CLOW,EMMA --

04:32 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLEN,MARIA(in the paint) 04:14 10-13 H 3
ASSIST  by CLOW,EMMA --

03:54 10-16 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CHENAULT,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by LAUKUS,ALYSSA

MISS 3PTR by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 03:39
REBOUND OFF by MCCALLEN,MARIA --
MISS LAYUP by MCCALLEN,MARIA(in the paint) 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
03:16 MISS JUMPER by NEREU,MADISON

BLOCK  by MELNYK,JAZZLYN 03:16
REBOUND DEF by MELNYK,JAZZLYN --
TURNOVER  by MCCALLEN,MARIA 03:07

03:07 STEAL  by BARELA,MARIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:07

03:07 SUB OUT by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
03:07 SUB OUT by BARELA,MARIA



03:07 SUB IN by VENICK,EMILY
03:07 SUB IN by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA

SUB OUT by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 03:07
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HANNAH 03:07
FOUL  by CLOW,EMMA 02:57

02:57 10-17 H 7 GOOD FT by CHENAULT,HANNAH
02:57 10-18 H 8 GOOD FT by CHENAULT,HANNAH
02:49 FOUL  by NEREU,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 02:39 12-18 H 6
ASSIST  by CLOW,EMMA --

02:24 12-20 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CALVIN,JULIA
-- ASSIST  by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HANNAH 01:55
-- REBOUND DEF by VENICK,EMILY

01:47 12-22 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHENAULT,HANNAH

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HANNAH 01:23
01:23 STEAL  by CALVIN,JULIA

FOUL  by WILKINSON,LUCY 01:07
01:07 12-23 H 11 GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON
01:07 12-24 H 12 GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON

TURNOVER  by MCCALLEN,MARIA 00:55
00:55 STEAL  by VENICK,EMILY
00:49 12-26 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CHENAULT,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VENICK,EMILY
MISS 3PTR by CLOW,EMMA 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JULIA
FOUL  by CLOW,EMMA 00:28

00:28 12-27 H 15 GOOD FT by CHENAULT,HANNAH(fastbreak)
00:28 12-28 H 16 GOOD FT by CHENAULT,HANNAH(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA

00:01 MISS JUMPER by VENICK,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Franciscan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chatham
10:00 SUB OUT by CHENAULT,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by CALVIN,JULIA
10:00 SUB OUT by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA
10:00 SUB IN by JENSEN,JORDYN
10:00 SUB IN by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB IN by STEPHANITES,HANNAH

SUB OUT by WILKINSON,LUCY 10:00
SUB IN by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 10:00
MISS LAYUP by MCCALLEN,MARIA(in the paint) 09:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
09:22 12-30 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by VENICK,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENSEN,JORDYN
GOOD LAYUP by CLOW,EMMA(in the paint) 08:52 14-30 H 16
ASSIST  by MCCALLEN,MARIA --

08:29 MISS LAYUP by VENICK,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MELNYK,JAZZLYN --
MISS LAYUP by MELNYK,JAZZLYN(in the paint) 08:07
REBOUND OFF by MCCALLEN,MARIA --
GOOD TIPIN by MCCALLEN,MARIA(in the paint) 08:04 16-30 H 14

07:45 MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LAUKUS,ALYSSA

07:36 MISS TIPIN by LAUKUS,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHANITES,HANNAH



07:34 16-32 H 16 GOOD TIPIN by STEPHANITES,HANNAH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLEN,MARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:30 18-32 H 14

07:30 FOUL  by JENSEN,JORDYN
07:30 SUB OUT by VENICK,EMILY
07:30 SUB OUT by JENSEN,JORDYN
07:30 SUB OUT by NEREU,MADISON
07:30 SUB IN by BARELA,MARIA
07:30 SUB IN by KRESSLEIN,REESE
07:30 SUB IN by CALVIN,JULIA

GOOD FT by MCCALLEN,MARIA(fastbreak) 07:30 19-32 H 13
07:15 19-34 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by LAUKUS,ALYSSA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MCCALLEN,MARIA(in the paint) 07:03
-- REBOUND DEF by BARELA,MARIA

06:56 19-36 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by LAUKUS,ALYSSA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BARELA,MARIA

TURNOVER  by MELNYK,JAZZLYN 06:28
06:28 STEAL  by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
06:23 MISS LAYUP by BARELA,MARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLOW,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by CLOW,EMMA 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by BARELA,MARIA
05:59 19-38 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by BARELA,MARIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KRESSLEIN,REESE
MISS 3PTR by CLOW,EMMA 05:44
REBOUND OFF by MELNYK,JAZZLYN --
MISS 3PTR by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CALVIN,JULIA
05:24 MISS LAYUP by CALVIN,JULIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
05:19 19-40 H 21 GOOD TIPIN by LAUKUS,ALYSSA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:19
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HANNAH 05:19
SUB OUT by CLOW,EMMA 05:19
SUB OUT by MCCALLEN,MARIA 05:19
SUB IN by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 05:19
SUB IN by WILKINSON,LUCY 05:19
SUB IN by BIASUTTO,GEMMA 05:19
TURNOVER  by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 05:19

05:19 SUB OUT by STEPHANITES,HANNAH
05:19 SUB IN by CHENAULT,HANNAH
05:13 MISS JUMPER by BARELA,MARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by CALVIN,JULIA
05:10 MISS JUMPER by LAUKUS,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND OFF by CALVIN,JULIA
05:02 MISS 3PTR by BARELA,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by MELNYK,JAZZLYN --
TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,LUCY 04:38

04:38 STEAL  by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
04:33 MISS LAYUP by CHENAULT,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL --
TURNOVER  by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 04:17

04:17 STEAL  by BARELA,MARIA
04:02 TURNOVER  by BARELA,MARIA

STEAL  by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 04:02
MISS 3PTR by MELNYK,JAZZLYN 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:28 19-43 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by CALVIN,JULIA

-- ASSIST  by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
MISS 3PTR by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by KRESSLEIN,REESE
02:53 MISS 3PTR by CHENAULT,HANNAH



REBOUND DEF by MELNYK,JAZZLYN --
TURNOVER  by WILKINSON,LUCY 02:22

02:22 STEAL  by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
02:07 TURNOVER  by BARELA,MARIA
02:07 SUB OUT by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
02:07 SUB OUT by KRESSLEIN,REESE
02:07 SUB OUT by CALVIN,JULIA
02:07 SUB IN by VENICK,EMILY
02:07 SUB IN by NEREU,MADISON
02:07 SUB IN by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA

SUB OUT by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 02:07
SUB OUT by BIASUTTO,GEMMA 02:07
SUB IN by CLOW,EMMA 02:07
SUB IN by MCCALLEN,MARIA 02:07
TURNOVER  by MCCALLEN,MARIA 01:56

01:56 STEAL  by NEREU,MADISON
01:46 MISS JUMPER by CHENAULT,HANNAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by NEREU,MADISON
01:42 19-45 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MELNYK,JAZZLYN 01:24
01:11 MISS LAYUP by BARELA,MARIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLOW,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 00:58
REBOUND OFF by MELNYK,JAZZLYN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCCALLEN,MARIA 00:48 21-45 H 24
ASSIST  by WILKINSON,LUCY --
FOUL  by CLOW,EMMA 00:31

00:31 21-46 H 25 GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON
00:31 MISS FT by NEREU,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MCCALLEN,MARIA --
GOOD JUMPER by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 00:01 23-46 H 23

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Franciscan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chatham
10:00 SUB OUT by VENICK,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA
10:00 SUB IN by JENSEN,JORDYN
10:00 SUB IN by LAUKUS,ALYSSA

SUB OUT by CLOW,EMMA 10:00
SUB IN by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 10:00
TURNOVER  by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 09:45

09:45 STEAL  by JENSEN,JORDYN
09:21 TURNOVER  by JENSEN,JORDYN

STEAL  by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 09:21
MISS LAYUP by MELNYK,JAZZLYN(in the paint) 09:09

-- REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
FOUL  by MCCALLEN,MARIA 09:04

08:45 MISS JUMPER by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND OFF by JENSEN,JORDYN

FOUL  by WILKINSON,LUCY 08:39
08:34 23-49 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by CHENAULT,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by NEREU,MADISON
MISS LAYUP by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA(in the paint) 07:59

07:59 BLOCK  by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
-- REBOUND DEF by LAUKUS,ALYSSA

07:41 23-51 H 28 GOOD LAYUP by JENSEN,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEREU,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by MCCALLEN,MARIA(in the paint) 07:27
REBOUND OFF by MELNYK,JAZZLYN --
MISS 3PTR by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 07:22



-- REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,JORDYN
07:07 TURNOVER  by BARELA,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 06:54
REBOUND OFF by MELNYK,JAZZLYN --
MISS LAYUP by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA(in the paint) 06:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,JORDYN
06:29 MISS 3PTR by BARELA,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA --
MISS JUMPER by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA(in the paint) 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by JENSEN,JORDYN
FOUL  by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 06:08

06:08 SUB OUT by JENSEN,JORDYN
06:08 SUB OUT by BARELA,MARIA
06:08 SUB IN by VENICK,EMILY
06:08 SUB IN by CALVIN,JULIA
05:59 MISS 3PTR by CHENAULT,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by NEREU,MADISON
FOUL  by MELNYK,JAZZLYN 05:56

05:56 23-52 H 29 GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON
05:56 23-53 H 30 GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON
05:45 FOUL  by NEREU,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by MCCALLEN,MARIA(in the paint) 05:37
05:37 BLOCK  by LAUKUS,ALYSSA

-- REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
05:22 23-55 H 32 GOOD JUMPER by LAUKUS,ALYSSA

-- ASSIST  by CHENAULT,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
SUB OUT by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 04:56
SUB OUT by WILKINSON,LUCY 04:56
SUB OUT by MCCALLEN,MARIA 04:56
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HANNAH 04:56
SUB IN by CLOW,EMMA 04:56
SUB IN by BIASUTTO,GEMMA 04:56

04:37 23-57 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by LAUKUS,ALYSSA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NEREU,MADISON

04:18 FOUL  by CALVIN,JULIA
MISS 3PTR by CLOW,EMMA 04:04
REBOUND OFF by CLOW,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
03:37 MISS 3PTR by CHENAULT,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
03:32 MISS JUMPER by LAUKUS,ALYSSA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLOW,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA(in the paint) 03:18 25-57 H 32
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HANNAH --

02:57 MISS 3PTR by CHENAULT,HANNAH
REBOUND DEF by CLOW,EMMA --

02:47 FOUL  by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
02:47 SUB OUT by VENICK,EMILY
02:47 SUB IN by KRESSLEIN,REESE
02:47 SUB OUT by NEREU,MADISON
02:47 SUB IN by VENICK,EMILY

GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HANNAH 02:47 26-57 H 31
GOOD FT by JOHNSON,HANNAH 02:47 27-57 H 30

02:31 TURNOVER  by CHENAULT,HANNAH
STEAL  by MELNYK,JAZZLYN 02:31
GOOD LAYUP by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:25 29-57 H 28

02:07 MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,JULIA



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 01:40

01:25 MISS LAYUP by LAUKUS,ALYSSA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BIASUTTO,GEMMA --
MISS JUMPER by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 01:00
REBOUND OFF by BIASUTTO,GEMMA --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,HANNAH 00:53
REBOUND OFF by CLOW,EMMA --
MISS TIPIN by CLOW,EMMA(in the paint) 00:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KRESSLEIN,REESE
00:38 MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by CLOW,EMMA --
TURNOVER  by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 00:26

00:26 STEAL  by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
00:20 MISS LAYUP by CHENAULT,HANNAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MELNYK,JAZZLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:15 31-57 H 26

00:01 MISS JUMPER by CALVIN,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by MELNYK,JAZZLYN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Franciscan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chatham
10:00 SUB OUT by VENICK,EMILY
10:00 SUB OUT by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
10:00 SUB OUT by CHENAULT,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by KRESSLEIN,REESE
10:00 SUB OUT by CALVIN,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by JENSEN,JORDYN
10:00 SUB IN by STEPHANITES,HANNAH
10:00 SUB IN by BARELA,MARIA
10:00 SUB IN by NEREU,MADISON
10:00 SUB IN by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA

FOUL  by BIASUTTO,GEMMA 09:47
09:47 31-58 H 27 GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON
09:47 31-59 H 28 GOOD FT by NEREU,MADISON

TURNOVER  by MELNYK,JAZZLYN 09:29
09:29 STEAL  by JENSEN,JORDYN
09:09 31-62 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by STEPHANITES,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by BARELA,MARIA
MISS LAYUP by BIASUTTO,GEMMA(in the paint) 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:25 MISS LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HANNAH 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
08:00 MISS LAYUP by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BIASUTTO,GEMMA 08:00
REBOUND DEF by BIASUTTO,GEMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by MELNYK,JAZZLYN(in the paint) 07:51 33-62 H 29
FOUL  by BIASUTTO,GEMMA 07:29

07:29 MISS FT by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:29 MISS FT by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA
REBOUND DEF by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA --
TURNOVER  by CLOW,EMMA 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by NEREU,MADISON
07:11 TURNOVER  by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA
06:58 FOUL  by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA

MISS FT by BIASUTTO,GEMMA 06:58



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BIASUTTO,GEMMA 06:58 34-62 H 28

06:49 MISS LAYUP by JENSEN,JORDYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA

FOUL  by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 06:45
06:45 MISS FT by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:45 34-63 H 29 GOOD FT by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA

SUB OUT by SAEZ-PEDRAZA,ISA 06:45
SUB IN by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 06:45
TURNOVER  by CLOW,EMMA 06:24

06:24 STEAL  by JENSEN,JORDYN
06:16 TURNOVER  by BARELA,MARIA
06:16 SUB OUT by JENSEN,JORDYN
06:16 SUB OUT by STEPHANITES,HANNAH
06:16 SUB OUT by OLSZEWSKI,ERICA
06:16 SUB IN by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
06:16 SUB IN by CHENAULT,HANNAH
06:16 SUB IN by CALVIN,JULIA

STEAL  by CLOW,EMMA 06:16
MISS LAYUP by BIASUTTO,GEMMA(in the paint) 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
05:41 MISS 3PTR by CHENAULT,HANNAH

-- REBOUND OFF by NEREU,MADISON
05:38 34-65 H 31 GOOD TIPIN by NEREU,MADISON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:37
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HANNAH 05:35
SUB IN by BEATH,ANGELINA 05:35
MISS 3PTR by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 05:21
REBOUND OFF by BIASUTTO,GEMMA --

05:17 FOUL  by CALVIN,JULIA
05:17 SUB OUT by BARELA,MARIA
05:17 SUB OUT by CHENAULT,HANNAH
05:17 SUB IN by VENICK,EMILY
05:17 SUB IN by MILLER,JORDYN

GOOD 3PTR by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 05:17 37-65 H 28
ASSIST  by BIASUTTO,GEMMA --

04:55 MISS 3PTR by CALVIN,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by BIASUTTO,GEMMA --
MISS JUMPER by BIASUTTO,GEMMA 04:40
REBOUND OFF by CLOW,EMMA --
MISS JUMPER by CLOW,EMMA 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by NEREU,MADISON
04:11 37-67 H 30 GOOD LAYUP by LAUKUS,ALYSSA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEREU,MADISON
TURNOVER  by CLOW,EMMA 04:01

04:01 STEAL  by NEREU,MADISON
03:56 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JORDYN

REBOUND DEF by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL --
MISS LAYUP by MELNYK,JAZZLYN(in the paint) 03:48
REBOUND OFF by BIASUTTO,GEMMA --
GOOD TIPIN by BIASUTTO,GEMMA(in the paint) 03:45 39-67 H 28

03:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by VENICK,EMILY
03:43 SUB OUT by LAUKUS,ALYSSA
03:43 SUB OUT by NEREU,MADISON
03:43 SUB IN by RICHTER,GIAVONNA
03:43 SUB IN by KRESSLEIN,REESE
03:43 SUB IN by SZYMUSIAK,KRISTIN

SUB OUT by BIASUTTO,GEMMA 03:43
SUB IN by MCCALLEN,MARIA 03:43



03:27 MISS JUMPER by KRESSLEIN,REESE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:15 FOUL  by KRESSLEIN,REESE
MISS 3PTR by CLOW,EMMA 03:02
REBOUND OFF by MCCALLEN,MARIA --

03:00 FOUL  by KRESSLEIN,REESE
03:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,JORDYN
03:00 SUB OUT by CALVIN,JULIA
03:00 SUB IN by MALDONADO,ALIYAH
03:00 SUB IN by LAMMERT,LAYLA

GOOD FT by MCCALLEN,MARIA 03:00 40-67 H 27
MISS FT by MCCALLEN,MARIA 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMMERT,LAYLA
02:55 40-70 H 30 GOOD 3PTR by RICHTER,GIAVONNA

-- ASSIST  by MALDONADO,ALIYAH
TURNOVER  by MCCALLEN,MARIA 02:37

02:28 TURNOVER  by RICHTER,GIAVONNA
MISS JUMPER by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 02:19
REBOUND OFF by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL --

02:17 FOUL  by KRESSLEIN,REESE
SUB OUT by MELNYK,JAZZLYN 02:17
SUB IN by PESCE,ANNIE 02:17
MISS FT by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 02:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 02:17 41-70 H 29

01:56 MISS 3PTR by KRESSLEIN,REESE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PESCE,ANNIE 01:44

01:34 41-72 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by KRESSLEIN,REESE(in the paint)
FOUL  by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 01:34

01:34 MISS FT by KRESSLEIN,REESE
REBOUND DEF by MCCALLEN,MARIA --
MISS 3PTR by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 01:22
REBOUND OFF by BEATH,ANGELINA --
GOOD LAYUP by MCCALLEN,MARIA(in the paint) 01:13 43-72 H 29
ASSIST  by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL --
FOUL  by PESCE,ANNIE 01:08

01:08 MISS FT by RICHTER,GIAVONNA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:08 43-73 H 30 GOOD FT by RICHTER,GIAVONNA(fastbreak)
00:54 FOUL  by KRESSLEIN,REESE

GOOD FT by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 00:54 44-73 H 29
MISS FT by JANNUZI,ABBIGAIL 00:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KRESSLEIN,REESE
FOUL  by MCCALLEN,MARIA 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by KRESSLEIN,REESE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:54 44-74 H 30 GOOD FT by KRESSLEIN,REESE(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by MCCALLEN,MARIA(in the paint) 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MALDONADO,ALIYAH
00:27 44-76 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by LAMMERT,LAYLA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PESCE,ANNIE 00:16 46-76 H 30
ASSIST  by CLOW,EMMA --


